Illinois law.

Section 845.230  Record Keeping Requirements for Environmental Investigations for Lead

All written reports and records required in Sections 845.210, 845.215 and 845.225 shall be maintained by the licensed lead inspector or lead risk assessor who performed the lead investigation service.

a)	Copies of all written reports and records shall be maintained for no fewer than 6 years from the date  the final clearance evaluation report or certificate of compliance is issued;

b)	The licensed lead inspector and lead risk assessor shall allow the Department or its delegate agency access to the records as requested, and shall provide copies to the Department upon request;

c)	Copies of all written reports and records shall be provided to the person who contracted for the lead investigation service for the regulated facility.
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